# OP \$40.00 2836529

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM693051

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SG CREDIT PARTNERS, INC.		12/07/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RINGLEAD, INC.	
Street Address:	223 WALL STREET, #144	
City:	HUNTINGTON	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11743	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	DATA SIDEKICK INC	
Street Address:	s: 223 WALL STREET, #144	
City:	HUNTINGTON	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11743	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2836529	BROADLOOK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9712953377

**Email:** patents@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Cassandra Mercer

Address Line 1:601 SW Second Ave., Ste. 2100Address Line 4:Portland, OREGON 97204-3158

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cassandra Mercer
SIGNATURE:	/Cassandra Mercer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007521 FRAME: 0720

900661056

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=SGCP - Ringlead IP Release Letter (Executed).doc (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007521 FRAME: 0721



500 Newport Center Dr, Suite 580 Newport Beach, CA 92660

December 7, 2021

Ringlead, Inc. 200 Broadhollow Road, #400 Melville, NY 11747

To Whom It May Concern:

The purpose of this letter is to acknowledge and confirm that the security interest described in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 15, 2020 by Ringlead, Inc. ("Ringlead") and Data Sidekick Inc. ("Data") in favor of SG Credit Partners, Inc. ("SGCP") has been released.

Further, this letter shall acknowledge and confirm that SGCP authorizes Ringlead, Data, or its designee, to file any intellectual property releases, termination statements, or any other filings necessary to terminate all security interests in SGCP's favor with respect to Ringlead and Data pursuant to the Payoff Letter Agreement dated September 7, 2021.

Should you have any questions do not hesitate to call our office at 949-375-3678 and speak with Spencer Brown.

Respectfully yours,

## Spencer Brown

Spencer Brown
Managing Director
SG Credit Partners, Inc.
spencer@sgcreditpartners.com

41744859v2

RECORDED: 12/07/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007521 FRAME: 0722